
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 



— ' 

oe A! | 

Tawi : | | o. rh 
cal 4 ie - 



Gad tue 

Home of the Reuter Seed Company, Inc., New Orleans 9, Louisiana 

No. 281 REUTER SEED CO., INC... NEW ORLEANS 9, LA. April 8, 1946 

. 

2 Bus. 10 Bus. Per Per 
NORTHERN-GROWN SEED CORN or more’ or more CLOVER SEED AND LESPEDEZA 10 lbs. 100 Ibs. 

per bus. per bus. Alfalfa, Hairy Peruvian... r = SOLD OUT 
Early Leaming (Iowa). SOLD OUT Alfalfa, Peerless Brand 4.35 41.25 
Ohio Champion .......... 3.75 3.65 Myce Clover = 3.10 29.00 
Silver Mine (Iowa). 2.85 2.75 Lespedeza Common . SOLD OUT 
Trucker’s Favorite (Ohio) 4.60 4.50 Lespedeza Kobe (Extra Fancy 2.00 18.00 

ae ue oar ‘Cert 1.10 9.00 
espedeza Sericea carifie ertifie 3.30 31.00 

OKLAHOMA-GROWN SEED CORN Red Clover ) SOLD OUT 

Improved Golden Dent. SOLD OUT Sweet Clover White Blossom. . 1.85 16.50 
piexeae ee (White). ve o ee ao eee Blossom or Melilotus Indica SOLD OUT 
Mexican June (Red)... 4.00 on ite utch over ee Paes ae eect SOLD OUT 

Silver Mine (Improved) SOLD OUT 
SEED PEANUTS 

wureCroppes SOHD OUT es : a ee? 1.55 13.50 
panish ..... : £ 1.55 13.50 

SOUTHERN-GROWN SEED CORN Valencia (Tennessee Red)... cos 2.00 18.00 

Calhoun Red Cob (certified). SOLD OUT 
Hastings’ Prolific ....... 4.35 Ae Golden’ or German ea ane eoe 95 7.50) 
ee Soe Ne Prolific gue OUT Pearl or Cattail 1.15 9.50 

ickory ing : Fs - = 4 i 
Hill’s Yellow D SOLD OUT 2% Bus. 10 Bus. 
Imperial White Dent ..... SOLD OUT COWPEAS or more or more 
Improved Golden Dent. SOLD OUT Brabhacn per bus. per bus. 
Jarvis Golden Prolific 4.35 en Cla 7.40 7.30 
Mexican June... 3.95 3.85 Hi a Mixcd at Cai 7.40 7.30 
Mosby’s Prolific . SOLD OUT 8 xed Irons (Carolina “grown 7.20 7.10 
Paymaster (Improve 3.85 3.75, pet ae 7.10 7.00 
Shoe-Peg (Red Cob)... SOLD OUT Se RES cast = AES) 6.40 
Shoe-Peg (Red Cob) Yellow. SOLDIOUD Per Per 
Silvermine (Missouri grown). 4.40 4.30 CROWDER AND OTHER PEAS 10 lbs 100 lbs 

Peat ema 2348 Heck hyel ese’ Cant micas SOLD OUT uxpan, Yellow ...... .2 , Gian amshort 
Whatley’s Prolific (Red Cob). 4.25 es Blue Goose (Taylor) SOLD OUT 

are freer 2.80 26.00 
ream ; 

SOUTHERN HYBRID CORN Tadulesa os. Be wnidcar 
Hybrid White Prolific. SOLD OUT Large Black Ey SOLD OUT 
Hybrid Golden Prolific. SOLD OUT Purples Ertl soe 2.80 26.00 
Hybrid Yellow Dent... SOLD OUT Silver Skin Brown Crowde SOLD OUT 
Louisiana White Hybrid. 8.60 8.50 White Crowder (Brown or Black Bye)... 2.70 a? 
Louisiana Yellow Hybrid 2909. SOLD OUT Oo Bue iano. 

P P SOY BEANS or more’ or more 
er er per bus. per bus. CANE AND SORGHUM SEED 10 lbs. 100 Ibs. Avoyelles a at en Ao eee BE 3.65 

Black Amber (Oklahoma Improved) = eee, 8.25 Biloxi) == Dae 4450 4.40 
Early Orange (Oklahoma Improved). a 95 7.50 Clemson : 3.50 3.40 
Barly iOratigen( Lexas) 22 ee 235 95 425 Laredo (Southern) 4.75 4.65 
Red Top or Sumac (Oklahoma ‘Improved). e SOLD OUT Mamloxi oe &. 3.35 ery: 
Sugar Drip Syrup Cane (Oklahoma) 24 1.40 11.75 Mammoth Yellow . 3.60 3.50 

O-too-tan . 6.10 6.00 
KAFIR CORN, MILO, FETERITA, ETC. pele e330 3.20 

Dwar! Milo oe SOLD OUT oe bile sau 9-70 3.60 
Martins pores ae : onan nine Barty’ Specie VELVET BEANS at be 

ti Wheat 3 
pk ladles ali = sh Bunch SOLD OUT 
Hegari (Texas) . 70 4.75 Per Per 
Bete Hegari orp Ope i MISCELLANEOUS FARM SEEDS 10 Ibs. 100 lbs. 

eee ener oe. ets ae ee ee a SOLD OUT 
i ips Kafir 75 5.25 Broom Corn, Dwarf Scarbrough. SOLD OUT 

Hepom., Corn, Evergreen (Standard SOLD OUT 
GRASS SEEDS FOR LAWNS AND FARMS BUCK WIV COU a tect cueamben eee aes 85 6.50 

4 Chufa or Earth Almonds... SOLD OUT 
American Rye Grass.. : aye ae Crotalaria Spectabilis (Harly)... 2.65 i 24.50 
pale ea rf z, 44.00 steers (Early ee No. 5 Crop failed ‘ 

Bermuda Hulled (Fancy) 6.90 66.00 goons Fol aaa ie (Late)... oF Out 

Carpet Grass (Fancy). 2.00 18.00 Dwarf Esex Rape== 210 ans. 50 
Dallis Grass (Imported)... a aes ee Jerusalem Artichoke . Crop failed 
Rallis Blue AG See Grown). 25.00 40.00 Mammoth Russian Sunflower (California 1.70 15.00 

aed ee soup Gun Mang Beans (Cron) ia ae 
Kentucky Blue Grass... SOLD OUT Recalls. © 6.00 : 

Red Top (Solid Seed) 2.00 18.00 Upland Se 78 e'35 

Rescue Grass .. 2.70 25.00 ° 5 
Rhodes Grass (Imported)... 6.00 56.00 

300 Ibs. 

Sudan Grass (Fancy) Johnson ieee eer arene a 1.00 8.50 CERTIFIED COTTON SEED or more 
Sweet sSudan Grasse ens 1:75: 15.50 : 100 lbs. per 100 Ibs. 

Deltapine 14, Se ere SOLD OUT 

en a ann ney 



Wholesale Garden Seed Quotations 
MANGELS and SUGAR BEETS Terms, Etc. 

Vegetable, Flower Seeds and Bulbs; 60 days less 14% discount for pay- 
ment in 10 days from date of shipment. Onion Sets, Seed Potatoes, Grass 
Field Seeds and Supplies, net cash. Cash or satisfactory references should 
accompany orders from unknown correspondents. 
The prices below are today’s market quotations for immediate  ship- 

ment and are subject to change without notice. Prices quoted are F. O. B. 
New Orleans. Two bushel seamless bags are charged for at cost and are 
not returnable. 

“The Reuter Seed Company, Inc., gives no warranty, express or implied, 
as to the productiveness of any seeds, bulbs or plants it sells and will not 
be in any way responsible for the crop. Our liability, in all instances, is 
limited to the purchase price of the seeds, bulbs or plants.” 

THIS LIST CANCELS PREVIOUS QUOTATIONS 
Write or Wire for Prices on Larger Quantities 

GARDEN BEANS 
Western Grown—Carefully Bred—Hand Picked 

GREEN PODDED BUSH OR DWARF 
1to9 10to29 30to119 Full 

Grown by Rogers—Original Bags Ib. lots Jb. lots Ib. lots bag 
(120 Ibs. per bag) per Ib per lb. , perlb. per Jb. 

Blacks Valentine Strmnglessa.. 2 19 18 mY) 16 
Round Podded Stringless Black Valentine... .20 .19 18 alld 
Black Valentine (Regular)... fe 18 pile) 16 15% 
Bountiful Stringless....... SOLDrOwa 
Burpee Stringless is 19 all slg? 16 
Full Measure . ae al .20 19 18 
Florida Belle .... 22 HA .20 19% 
Giant Stringless 19 18 all 16% 
Keystonian 22 wok .20 19 
Plentiful SOLD OUT 
Tendergreen Stringless 21 20 19 18% 
Tennessee Green Pod... 21 20 19 18 

BUSH OR DWARF BEANS 

Idaho and some of the We have produced this year in Michigan, : 
the choicest of eastern states several leading types of Beans from 

Disease-free Stock. They can be depended upon to give splendid 
results and are attractively priced. Be sure to insert prices when 
ordering these Beans. 

Biaclkas Valentine a 17 16 ilk) 1414 
Black Valentine Stringles 18 17 16 pli 
Bountiful Stringless .. 19 18 ail7 16% 
Burpee’s Stringless 18 al? 16 15 
Curries Rust Proof W 21 .20 19 18 
Giant Stringless_ ... 18 Ailg/ 16 1514 
Great Northern 19 18 oily 16 
Pinton ee es oul 16 LS 14% 
Surecrop Stringless a. SOLD OUL 
Tendergreen Stringless .20 19 18 17% 

WAX PODDED BUSH OR DWARF 
Grown by Rogers—Original Bags 
Davis Stringless White Wax SOLD ouT 

Ben! veg Improved Golden Wax... 24 ail 
Pencil Pod (Round Pod). 24 PR VLD ae eee 2 
Surecrop Stringless Wax. re es SOLD OUT 

POLE OR RUNNING BEANS 
Blueeljakeur = ane Eee ae aia 2 avail 20 19 18% 
Genuine Corn Field ae : 19 18 alg 16% 
Ideal Market (Black Valentine Pole 21 20 19 18 
Kentucky Wonder » 20 19 18 17% 
McGaclarmee ee 19 18 ly 16% 
Stringless Black Cre 21 .20 19 18 
Striped Creaseback 19 18 all 16% 
White Creaseback ..... 19 18 17 16% 
White Kentucky Wonder. es 20 19 18 sd 

LIMA OR BUTTER BEANS—BUSH OR DWARF 
Baby Potato Lima spe = AfAl -20 ee e 
Burpee’s Improved .... = .20 19 18 17 
Barly Market (All America 1 Bao peo) 21 20 
Fordhook Bush Sy ere reas on o ae es 

Fordhook 242 (All America F o. Lo a he 

Henderson Bush (Baby Lima)...... 18 Bly 16 15% 
ackson Wonder Bush (Speckled) 19 18 17 16 
horogreen sf Rae 21 20 19 18 

LIMA OR BUTTER BEANS—POLE OR CLIMBING 
Carolina or Sieva..... ae 18 AW 16 15Y% 
Florida Butter Pol 19 18 ily 16 
Giant Florida Speckled : = 20 19 18 17 
King of the Garden (Large white Lima)... 20 Op eee 
Wiallow: sje fee ee ee 21 .20 19 18 

TABLE BEETS and SWiSS CHARD 
lto4 5to24 25to49 50 to 100 

lb. lots lb.lots 1b. lots Ib. lots 
per lb te aay pel 

Crosby Egyptian .80 4 B72, ; 
Detroit Dark Red. 80 15 72 70 
Early Wonder ....... 80 Wh 72 70 
Edmand Blood Turnip. 75 70 .67 65 
Extra Early Eclipse... 75 70 67 65 
Green Top Bunching. 85 80 MUL 75 
Perfected Detroit .... 85 .80 77 75 
Swiss Chard, Spinach Leaved.. 75 70 .67 65 
Swiss Chard Jucullus 70 65 62 60 

1to4 5to24 25to49 50 to 100 
Ib. lots Ib.lots I1b.lots Ib. lots 
perlb. perlb. perlb. per lb. 

Klein Wanzleben ....222- nee 62 -60 .58 56 
Mammoth Long Red Mangel.. 62 60 58 56 

BROCCOLI 

Karly Green Sprouting... fs 1.50 1.45 1,40 
Extra Early DeCicco Strain. = 3215 3.10 3.05 3.00 

CAGGABE 

Allyear (New) ......... es) 3.10 3.05 3,00 
All Head Karly. eS 1.70 1.65 1.60 
All Season .... 175 1.70 1.65 1.60 
Cannonball... 2.40 2.35 2.30 225 
Charleston Wakefield 1.65 1.60 155) 1.50 
Copenhagen Market .... 1.90 1.85 1.80 1.75 
Danish Ball Head Sho 2.00 1.95 1.90 1.85 
Danish Round Head ....... 1.85 1.80 E75: 1.70 
Early Jersey Wakefield. 1.65 1.60 1.55 1.50 
Early Dwarf Round Dute 1.85 1.80 5 1.70 
Glory of Enkhuizen 1.95 1.90 1.85 1.80 
Golden Acre ........ 2.00 1.95 1.90 1.85 
Late Flat Dutch ete 175 1.70 1.65 1.60 
Mammoth Red Rock (Select)... 2.65 2.60 255) 2.50 
Midseason) Market)... = 1.75 1.70 1.65 1.60 
Savoy Perfection Drumhead 175 1.70 1.65 1.60 
Stein’s Early Flat Dutch... eS 1.70 1.65 1.60 
Succession (Selected Strain 2.00 1,95 1.90 1.85 
Surehead 1.75 1.70 1.65 1.60 

CABBAGE—YELLOWS RESISTANT (Wisconsin-grown) 

All Season 2 ee eee 2.65 2.60 2.55 2.50 
Globe (Glory of Enkhuizen Resistant)... 25 2.70 2.65 2.60 
Marion Market (Resistant Copenhagen). 2275) 2.70 2.65 2.60 
Wisconsin Hollander No. 8...... 3.00 2.95 2.90 2.85 
Wisconsin Ball Head... CROP FAILED 

CHINESE CABBAGE 
Chihili 1.05 1.00 95 .90 

CARROTS 

Chantenay Improved (Long ‘Type).. ie 1.00 95 92 B 
Chantenay (Red Cec, eS 1.00 95 92 a 
Danvers Half Long............ 1.00 95 92 -90 
Danvers Half Long Red 1.00 -95 .92 -90 
Early Oxheart 1.00 95 .92 90 
Imperator = 1.00 AO) 92. 90 
Long Orange (Stock). 1.00 95 -92 90 
Scarlet Nantes) 22 1.05 1.00 wee a 
White Belgian (Stock) 95 90 .87 85 

CAULIFLOWER 
, sl oe 5 eek 
ye, -lb. {Ds er Ib. 

Early Snowball (Select) ccceccnneen 1.50 ° 450 18.00 °14,00 

CELERY 

Golden Self Blanching (dwarf -50 175 Wotlleriuli cebealion Ph a 50 155 6.00 
White Plume .. 35 1.00 A 
Celeriae 2a oY) 1.00 fee: 
Soup Celery 05) 1.00 3.50 tae 

COLLARDS 
lto4 5to24 25to49 50 to 100 

Ib. lots Ib. lots 1b. lots Ib. lots 
: perlb. perlb. perlb. per Ib. 

Cabbage or Heading... 38 235 aa} 32 
Georgia or Southern .38 a5 33 32 
Louisiana Sweet .......... 5 ao! 1 50 

P POPCCRN 1lto4 S5to24 25to99 100 to 500 
For Planting Ib, lots Jb.lots 1b. lots 1b. lots 

; perlb. perlb. perlb. per Ib. 
S. A. Dynamite (Large Yellow)...........0 .16 15 .14 13% 

For Popping 
S. A. Dynamite Gljarge, Yellow) ii 12 ll 10% 10 

CORN (Sweet and Roasting Ears) 

lto4 5to24 25to100 Full 
lb. lots Ib. lots Ib. lots bag 
perlb. perlb. perlb. per Ib. 

Bardens Wonder Bantam f Fe Berry ai 16 ails} 14% 
Countian Genter: amuses tere eee ere 28 Aly 16 SY 
Early Large Adams. SOLD OUT 
Early Adams Improved sill 10 .09 .08 
Golden Bantam : 18 17 .16 ails) 
Golden Cross Bant .30 .29 .28 27 
Golden Evergreen 7. 16 AES 14% 
Jona Eby brid) 2-2 .29 28 27 26 
Louisiana Bayou .... .25 .24 23 ees 
Stowells Evergreen le 14 
Truckers Favorite (Select). 

16 15 
SOLD OUT 

EE nnn penny n= 



CUCUMBERS 
lto4 

Ib. lots 
per lb. 

Black Diamond (Long Strain 1.25 
Chicago Pickling . 1.20 
Clark’s Special 1.25 
Cubit 
Davis 1.25 
Early Fortune _. 25 
Improved Long os 1.30 
Japanese Climbing 1.25 
Longfellow or Vaughan 1.40 
Small Gherkins —..... 
Straisht | Eisht. ee I 
Stays Green (long Strain) 1,25 
White Spine 1.25 

EGGPLANT 

Black Bieatity, so. 
Florida High Bush 

New Orleans Market. 
New York Purple 

ENDIVE 
Green Curled (Pink Ribbed)........... 
Full Heart Batavian (Hscarole).... 

KALE or BORECOLE 
Dwarf Green Curled Scotch... : 
Siberian y 

Karly White Vienna 

LEEKS 
Atericaimetilale” .. maepaemerume, come nee iA HES Oe. ees ee z 

LETTUCE 
1lto4 

Ib. lots 
per lb. 

Be Boston (Select) 1.05 
Florida Iceberg ~ 2.10 
Grand Rapids ......... 95 
Great Lakes (New 4.50 
Iceberg —.... 1.30 
Imperial 44 
Imperial 847 ; 2.10 
New York or Wonderfu 2.00 
New York No, 12... 2.00 
Paris White Cos (Romaine) 95 
White Boston (Unrivaled)..... : 1.10 
Chicken Lettuce—For green feed 1.00 

MUSKMELON and CANTALOUPE 
Banhlana 22 # 1.35 
Gold Lined “Rock yford. 1.30 
Hale’s Best (Breeders) o 1.30 
Honey Ball bi 
Honey Dew (Green “Flesh). 1.30 
Honey Rock... 1.30 
Imperial 45... 1.30 
Improved Perfecto 1.35 
Mildew Resistant 45... 1.35 
Orange Flesh (Reuter 165 
Queen’ of (Colorado _2.=" Petts 

MELONS (WE ERMELCN) 
Blacklee (New Wilt Resistant) 
Cletex Sette Deen ee aoa. 
Dixie Queen (Reuter’s) 
Florida Favorite 
Florida Giant .. 
Golden Honey _ 
Greystone 
Halbert Honey 
Kleckley  ..... 
Schochler = 
Stone Mountain... S 
Tom Watson (Improved). : 

Genuine) Wondermelon (Reuter’s 1.10 

5 to 24 25 to 49 
lb. lots Ib. lots 
per lb. per Ib. 

SOLD OUT 

1.15 1.10 

“SOLD OUT 
1.20 ile) 
1.2 TE) 
F265 1.20 
1.20 ee 
735 1.30 
SOLD OUT 

1,70 1,65 
1,20 Pees 

1 to4 5 to 24 
Ib. lots 1b. lots 
per lb. per lb. 
4.25 4.15 
4.00 3.90 
4.25 4.15 
4.25 4.15 
4.25 4.15 

95 90 
95 90 

85 .80 
-65 .60 

75 1.70 

2.85 2.80 

5 to 24 25 to 49 
Ib. lots Ib. lots 
per lb. per Ib, 
1.30 1.28 
1.00. 98 
2.05, 2.02 
-90 87 

4.45 ee 
125 ee) 
SOLD OUT 

2.05 2.02 
1.95 1,92 
1.95 1.92 
.90 .87 

1.05 1.02 
95 92 

8 1.20 
1.25 1,20 
SOLD OUT 

125 1.20 
1.25 see 
128) 1.20 
1.30 125 
1.30 
1.30 
SOLD OUT 

SOLD OUT 
gus) es 

SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 

1.05 1.00 

STATE CERTIFIED WATERMELON 

Dixie Queen 
Florida Giant 
Stone Mountain 
Tom Watson 
Wondermelon. ... 

MUSTARD 
1to4 

Ib. lots 
per lb. 

Chinese Broad Teaved.... 42 
Florida Broad Leaved.. 42 
Fordhook Fancy. ......... 55 

Giant Southern Curle 42 

Giant Southern Curled (Long Standing : 45 

Mustard-Spinach (Tendergreen) .......... 46 

OKRA or GUMBO 

Clemson Spineless 
Dwarf Green Long Pod : 

French Market (New Orleans Market) 43 

Louisiana Green Velvet... 45 

Perkins eo pode Pod ‘ 

White Velvet —.. 

ee ee  —EEE————————————————————E 

50 to 100 
Ib. lots 
per lb. 

295 

1-Ib. meqiee Boag 

SOLD ouE 

“SOLD OUT 
SOLD OU 

5 to 24 25to049 50to 100 - 
lb. lots 1b. lots Ib. lots 
perlb. perlb. per lb. 

37 34 ore 
Ton 34 ra 

37 34 "32 
-40 Boi, 5) 
41 38 36 

SOLD OUT 
SOLD OUT 
41 39 238 
43 41 40 
SOLD OUT 

44 42 Al 

ac 
= SOL DIOUN 

ONION 
1to4 5to24 25to49 50to 100 

Ib. lots lb. lots Ib. lots Ib. lots 
perlb. perlb. perlb. per Ib. 

Australian Brown 3.50 Se ve ss Boas 
Prizetaker jase oes 3.50 3.45 3.40 3.35) 
Riverside Sweet Spanish (Utah Strain) 4.25 4.15 4.05 4.00 
Red Wethersfield . On25 3.20 Ee anaes 
Red Creole ... 3.00 2.95 2.90 2.85 

4.00 3.90 3.80 3.75 
375 3.65 ee UREY 

White Riverside Sweet Spa 4.25 4.15 4.05 4.00 
Yellow Babosa (Grano) oe 4.75 4.65 4.55 4,50 

TENERIFFE-GROWN BERMUDA ONION 

Crystal White Wax (Dorta’s) 2,50 2.45 2.40 2.35 
Yellow Bermuda (Dorta’s)... 1,65 1,60 55) 1,50 

CALIFORNIA-GROWN BERMUDA ONION 

Crystal White Wax........... 2.00 1.95 1.90 1.85 
Yellow Bermuda 1.50 1.45 1.40 35) 

PARSLEY 

LIB YoN oH 5) (Steal Creel (YG NE Berens, 2. tpmeouaraey, eet ne SUEY ie 70 .68 66 .65 
Moss Curled. ...... th Fel eres 4 .70 68 .66 65 
Plain TLeaved ey 80 78 76 e/ AS) 
Hamburg Rooted — .70 .68 .66 .65 

PARSNIP 

Danse) Elollow. Crowhl 2 -60 ra Gee : a 

GARDEN PEAS—(Smoocth Seeded) 
1lto9 10to29 30toll9 Full 

(120 Ibs. per bag) lb. lots Ib. rots Ib. lots bee 
: per Ib. er lb. er lb. er Ib. 

Mlaskay (Walt, Resistant) sas eee nen eee : 14 . ll 3 al 4 Al 
Creole English : : 16 iN) 14 13 
First and Best 15 14 “lili aly? 
Large White Marrowfat Alb 14 All} 12 
Pedigree Extra TFarly.... 5 14 alls} 12 

GARDEN PEAS—(Wrinkled) 
1to9 10to29 30tolll Full 

(112 lb. per bag) Ib. lots Ib. lots lb. lots bag 
per lb. perlb. perlb. per Ib. 

Alderman 22s. = sll 16 Alls 14 
Bliss’ Everbearing ; 17 16 At) 14 
Gradus or Prosperity. 17 16 15 14 
Hundredfold  ...... 7 16 ally} 14 
Improved ‘Tall Telephone, aif 16 56) 14 
Little Marvel _... Al 16 5 14 
Laxton’s Progress _ 2 oll 16 ail) 144 
Laxtonian AllZ/ 16 a5 14 
Thomas Laxton. 19 18 aty/ 16 
World’s Record ine SOLD OUT 

PEPPER, BELL or SWEET 
1 to4 5to24 25 to 50 

lb. core lb. lots Ib. lots 

Caliromnia s Wonders eases aa eee 6.50 ‘ a ae 
California Wonder (Super Strain) SOLD OUT 
Chinese Giant . 4.50 ue pA 
Florida Giant S505) Fae . epee 
Ruby Kans = 4250 28 Be scess 
World Beater 4.75 4.65 4.60 

PEPPER, HOT or PUNGENT 

ivan neni (CUNT, ae 3.75 Ra se 
Floral Gem (For Canning 7.00 6.90 L 
Hungarian Yellow Wax. 5.00 Be seus, 
Louisiana Red Cayenne. SOLD OUT 
Red Chihli . 3.25 As11'5) Bes 
Mabascoy eis 3.65 ees 

PUMPKIN 
lto4 5to24 25to49 50to 100 

lb. ae Ib. lors Ib. ies Ib. lots 
er lb. er Ib. er Ib. er Ib. 

Connecticut Field (Big ‘[om) M .80 a5 s 72 .70 
Green Striped Cashaw 85 .80 aad. 75 
Japaneses Picw eae 85 80 Vien ee 
Kentucky Field or Cheese... 55 50 48 45 
Mammoth King . Neil 1.10 1.05 1.00 
Sweet or Sugar. 85 .80 OG: 5/5) 
Tennessee Sweet Potato 85 80 il 75 

RADISH 
Chinese Rose Wintev......... 60 255 EY? 50 
Chinese White Winter. 60 5 +02, 50 
Cincinnati Market 58 2S 50 48 
Crimson Giant ...... 58 Aa 50 48 
Early Scarlet Globe 58 53 50 48 
Early Scarlet Turnip White-tipped 58 53 50 48 
French Breakfast _. 58 an}s) 50 48 
Long Black Spanish 60 AS) 52 50 
Long Brightest Scag (Cardina 58 53 50 48 
Wilites Lcrclemter-- eee ee ne 58 53 50 48 
White Vienna or “Lady Finger 58 ae) 50 48 

Bloomsdale Savoy (Re-selected)..... : 33 28 225 28 
Broad Leaved Flanders... 33 28 25 23 
Extra Dark Green Bloomsdale 38 28 25 23 
Long Standing Bloomsdale.... 33 28 25 23 
Nobel Giant Teaved Ce Green) 33 43 25 23 
New Zealand... 90, 85 2 80 
Old Dominion Bloomsdale. 33 .28 3 
Wanotlanyjuee z Sere our 
Virginia Blight Resistant n39) } wo .23 



1 to4 5to 24 25 to 50 
ROQUETTE Ib. lots Ib. lots 1b. lots TOMATO 

perlb. perlb. per Ib. lto4 Sto24 25to49 50 to 100 
Roquette; peepee Bene eee meee eile oo E475 nee ae lb. lots Ib. lots 1b. lots Ib. lots 

SALSIFY OR OYSTER PLANT perl) Re ak eae 
ci Bonny Best (Improved)... + 3.50 ees Sandwich Island. ..... sch SS 2 S25 3.20 Break ODS) | (Sapes- Sttainy” 4.65 450 

1to4 5to24 25to49 50t0100 Brimmer (Super Strain)... 8.00 ae 
SQUASH Ib. lots Ib.lots Ib. lots Ib.lots Dwarf Champion (Tree Tomato) Supe 6.75 a 

perlb. perlb. perlb. perlb Grothen’s Globe (Michigan grown). 5.00 4.80 
Acorn” ........ oa oa. 90 85 82 80 Grothen’s Globe (Super Strain)... 5.50 ge 
Pee piazrow | - z ae 85 me ie = re See LA (Super- Strain). ts Ae 

arly rolific traightnec -90 ; Aas pee mprove onderosa  .... : men 
Hath woe Bush...... aa = a we ohn see Memey rte He y. ae io 

arly Yellow Summer Croo .85 : : uisiana Pin uper-Strain : : 
iant Summer Crookneck 85 80 ea eS Louisiana Red (Super-Strain 5.25 Le 

Hubbard, Improved Green 1.10 1.05 a shes Marglobe—Standard 3.15 3.00 
Italian Vegetable Marrow £85 .80 77 i Marglobe—Certified ..... 3.75 3.60 
Giant Summer Straightnec 2 85 80 77 = Oxheart (Super-Strain) . 10.00 fa 
Table Queen = eer * 90 .85 82 80 Pritchard or Scarlet Topper (Certified)... 4.25 — 
gucci (Go we 85 te = J Pritchard (Super-Strain) ae Sense 
ucchini ray Green)........ 85 ae: 2, Red, Hearweee= os 5 eee 

Rutgers (Certified) 4.00 3.85 
TURNIP Rutgers _..... 3.25 3.10 

Amber Globe 31 29 27 Ob Staieeads ae 315 3.00 
Cowhorn (Long White)... 31 .29 Gul 26 Stone (Improved) -. 2.00 1.85 
Early Purple Top Strap Leaf 29 27 noo 24 

Fie Ware fe ee 31 30 ee 5 T RESISTANT TOMATOES arly nite at Dutc 31 29 .27 26 WILT R 
Pomerian White Globe... 30 28 -26 25 ; PUREE oes Weis oe 7 A oe a Developed by Dr. Julian C. Miller, La. Experiment Station 
even Top or Turnip Greens 2 ng ‘ +o: > : Shogoin (Louse Resistant)... 40 38 36 35 Louisiana Gulf State (Super Strain)... : SOLD OUT 

White Hoop oe ee 33 31 29 28 Louisiana Dixie (Super Strain)... 6.25 6.15 6.05 6.00 
Rutabaga—American Purple ‘Top 30 -28 -26 25 

RECLEANED BIRD SEED HUDSON ADMIRAL DUSTER ; 
Per Per 1000 Ibs. This duster will effectively apply any insecticide powder in any _ quantity 

10 lbs 100 lbs per 100 lbs. desired. Particularly desirable for higher priced powders such _as Rotenone, 
Bird Millet (Yellow) 85 6.75 Pyrethrum, DDT, etc. because of its economical operation. Complete with 
Bird Millet (Red) "gs 6.75 ri 24 inch extension and nozzle. Shipping weight 22 lbs. per dozen (1 carton). 
Mircdmibirdscecan 110 9.98 9.00 Dealer, $10.80 per dozen; Consumer, $1.20 each. 

Canary, (Plain) . 1.10 9.25 9.00 
Hemp (Sterilized) ~ 2.50 23.00 ar S E R V A L L 

Rape oe eee 2.10 18.50 18.25 Will absorb more than 500% of its weight in water and is wonderful mulch- 
Suliflower, “California, medium 1.60 14.00 A ar ing for Azaleas, Bale (approximately 100-Ibs.)—$1.35; 10 bales, $13.00. 
Cuttlebone aS... eS ee ; 

FUME-OGEN DUPONT DDT INSECT SPRAY 
==. iN He él ent t d lantent Contains Pyrethrins and 5% DDT. Kills Flies, Mosquitoes, Moths, Bed- 
= J A scientific dog repellent—it protects garden plants from bugs, Silverfish, Ticks, Cockroaches and many other insects. 
Its cy) dogs, cats, rabbits and others. Packed in handy 9 oz. Size Phe. Dealer Price Retail Each 
Cur haker can. : 

= fi) s Pint bottle === $5.70 per case of 24 38 
\Z 9 oz. cans............-$4.00 per doz., Consumer, 50c per can Quart bottle 5.52 per case of 12 “69 

és 

yf MOLOGEN Gallon Can ... ioc 0,50 per case of. 6 2.50 
A 

4 Use Mologen to eliminate moles from lawns, flowers and RAFFIA 
g bulb beds. It acts quickly and there is no messy disposal . 3 
% job after Deepa Non-poisonous to humans or pets when For bunching vegetables or tying plants to supports. a 

used as directe 
gy \4-lb. cans... ae per pe consumer, 50c per can CK unene Me 300 ae erg 
iy 1%-lb. cans... -$10.00 per doz., consumer, $1.25 per can XXK «bance <i 730 76.00 4 perk 

A Congo Raffia, 10 Ibs. ; Si 90, Bale (approximate 85 lbs.) $0.17 per lb. CROTOX BIRD REPELLENT 
y, Dealer Retail 
¥ Per doz. Each 

iA Pitite Goreatsed) “biishel) =e 4.80 $ .60 
1 Pint 8.00 1.00 
1 Quart 12.00 1.75 

(nmoculate all Legume Seeds with 

1898 — Nearly A Half Century of Service — 1946 
When ordering, Always state name of seed. 

ALFALFA eee 
Sweet, Bur, Hubam Clovers Siz Dealer Retail 
fee 4 me hou Small (noes i to m0 

iu. ea. 
° Were cee te rts ae ; aoa ne 37 +38 

CLOVERS 5 bu. (One can se 
S30 Sbust. se cee. 2: 3.25 Medium & Mammoth Red, 

Alsike, Crimson & White Ciovers (6-5 bu. cans) 
bu. ea. 32 $ .50 | BEANS—Navy, Pinto, 

2% bu. ea.... .65 1.00 Wax, String, Kidney 
LESPEDEZA Prceet Daeetes $ 35 

100 Ib. size (Inoculates ee pele ta i 
to 100 Ibs.) ea...$ 22 $ 50 | PEANUTS, LIMA 
PEAS (All Varieties) ol Pet bee hide 
VETCHES (AllVarieties) | 120 ths. seed) ..$ .20 $ .30 
100 Ib. size (Inoculates up 5 bu. ea.. 37 55 
to 100 lbs.) ea...$ .32 $ .50 25 bu. oe can)! 67 = 2.50 
1200 Ib. size ea.. 3.70 5.70 30 bu. each 17. 3.25 
(12-100 Ib. cans) 

LUPINES (All Varieties) 
100 Ib. size (Inoculates up to 100 Ibs. seed) ea...$.32 $.50 
GARDEN SIZE—Peas, Beans, Sweet Peas, Lupines, Lima 
Beans and Edible Soybeans. 

Dir. 80c ctn. — Rtl. 10c ea. — Packed 12 to Display Ctn. 
21% bu. to 25 bu. sizes 6 to carton, all others 12 

(6-5 bz. cans) 

NOTE: Full Credit will be allowed for all unsold 1946 Nitragin if returned 
before December 31. 

DUBAY SEED DISINFECTANTS 

BELELE! 

‘aaaen 

Dealer Suggested 
Sizes Packages Price Consumer 

of Per Per Case Price 
Packages Case or Pkg. Per Pkg. 

ARASAN 1 oz. pkt. 144 13.80 -16 
For Peanuts and certain 8 oz. can 24 12.50 -80 

vegetables 5 Ib. can 6 29.40 6.45 

4 oz. can 3 doz. $ 6.90 $  .30 
1 Ib. can 1 doz. 6.50 .80 

NEW IMPROVED 41b. can Y doz. 12:15 2.70 
CERESAN 8 Ib. can Y% doz. 24.27 5.40 
For Cotton, Sorghums & Grain 25 Ib. pail 1 only 12.00 15.00 

100 lb. drm 1 only 45.50 55.00 

1 lb. can 1 doz. $ 6.35 Snr 
REGULAR 434 1b. can ¥ doz. 14.06 3.14 
2% CERESAN 25 Ib. pail 1 only 11.50 14.50 
(For Cotton and Peas) 100 Ib. drm 1 only 42.50 52.00 

2 oz. pkt: 144 $2459. $ 30 
14 oz. can 1 doz. 11:55 1.44 

SEMESAN BEL 4 lb. can Y, doz. 25.68 5.70 
For Irish & Sweet Potatoes 25 Ih. pail 1 only 26.50 33.25 

1%4-oz. pkt. 144 $ 10.80 $75 
12 oz. can 1 doz. 4.69 .56 

SEMESAN, JR. 5 Ib. can Y, doz. 13.50 3.00 
For Seed Corn 25 Ib. pail 1 only 10.50 12.50 

ae oz. pkt. 144 $ 8.70 $ 
oz. can 3 doz. 9.05 K 

SEMESAN 12 oz. can 1 doz. 15.56 1.88 
For Vegetable and Slb.can % doz. 51.00 11.40 
Flower Seeds 25 Ib. pail 1 only 42.00 52.50 

a SS a 



ts 33, 
: . 

. 

¥ 

Sone ALL QUOTATIONS SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES 

Sell More Profitable Dealer Side Lines 

INSECTICIDES AND FUNGICIDES 

BLACK LEAF “40”—PRICES AND PACKING—BLACK LEAF “40” 

o- WN “te 
Be SG. Ne 
aN: y Wh 
*, ae Pr 

Neg + 

sa ‘ 
5 

yi j 

CONTENTS OF NUMBER PER GROSS WEIGHT OUR PRICE SUGGESTED RETAIL 
PACKAGE CASE (ABOUT) TO DEALERS PRICE 

2 pounds 12 Tins per case 32 Ibs. 31.65 dozen 3.57 each 
1 pound 12 Bottles per case 25 Ibs. 20.70 dozen 2.42 each 
5 ounces 12 Bottles per case 10 lbs. 8.55 dozen 1.05 each 
1 ounce 24 Bottles per case 6 lbs. 2.79 dozen 36 each 

DEALER COST d 
Name and Unit Size Number Per oe Bue 

Se Case Lot Dozen Each Price 

Set (4-1 oz. jars) 12 4.80 4 SOM ais ile ere .60 
ANT-B-GON 4 oz. bottle 24 3.20 1.60 .20 

Ant Poison 16 oz. bottle 24 8.00 ZN) eee 50 
Y%-gal. bottle 4 4.00 12.00 1.20 1.50 

YY pt. 48 14.50 3.75 ie 40 
1 pt. 36 18.00 6.50 a. 65 
ML Gite, 24 19.50 10.00 85 1.00 
eal 6 14.50 29.00 2.50 3.00 

ARSENATE OF LEAD 1 lb. cartons 24 5.40 2.82 £35 
(Add 10c per 100 lbs. for Insecticide Tax) 1 lb. bags 24 4.92 2.58 ee 30 

* 4 lb. bags 12 pada) s 5.76 BY .80 

BLUE STONE (Copper Sulphate) Barrel Price 
Crystals (Small) 450 lbs. Barrel 10 tbs. 1.00 100 Ibs. 8.25 36.00 

Powdered (Instant) 350 Ibs. Barrel 10 Ibs. 1.15 100 Ibs. 8.50 28.00 

BORDEAUX MIXTURE 1 1b. cartons 24 4.92 2.58 oe 5 
4 |b. bags 122% <tr SAle4 6.00 60 80 

1207 24 4.00 2.00 ie 25 
BUGGETA PELLETS alinge 12 4.00 4.00 ee 50 

Bait for Snails, Slugs Selb: 6 4.00 8.00 ws 1.00 
and Cutworms 25ulbs: 1 2.50 Beh 2.50 Gs 

1 lb. bags 24 SalZ 68 ee ee 25 
CALCIUM ARSENATE * 4 lb. bags 12 ait ee Ps, 3.84 36 50 

(Add 10c per 100 Ibs, for Insecticide Tax) * 100 Ibs. Drones Sober 8.00 9.50 

CRYOLITE 1 Ib. cans 7s 5.75 2.88 30 40 
A Superior Fluorine 6 Ibs. 8 S88 fee) eee .80 1.00 
Control for Insects 50 Ibs. Bagge (eet? Sy Skis 5.88 7.00 

CYANOGAS Ant Killer 4 oz. 12 2.40 2.40 30 

CYANOGAS 1 Ib. 6 3.00 6.00 ee 75 
A-DUST 5 Ibs. er a sere 25.20 2.10 3.00 

CYANOGAS 
G-FUMIGANT 5 lbs. i 25.20 2.10 3.00 

DDT SPRAY 

Pest-B-Gon (20% DDT) 4 oz. bottle 24 16.00 8.00 2/5 1.00 

DDT-DURADUST No. 25 1 lb. carton 24 8.88 4.56 he 55 
(25% DDT) 4 lb. bags 12 13.92 13.92 1.25 1.70 

DDT-GARDEN DURADUST 1 lb. carton 24 5.64 2.94 ee 39 
(5% DDT) 4 lb. bags 12 6.96 6.96 65 85 

DOGZOFF 3) (aye, 125 aoe Se 4.80 45 60 

1 Ib. 24 Bey! 2.88 YAS “39 
FISH OIL SOAP 7% Ibs. 4 5.0 peers Sr 1.56 2.15 

’* Freight prepaid on this size on shipment of 96 lbs. or more. 



! bs DEALER COST Suggested 
Name and Unit Size Number, [eq ee SS Retail 

ale Case Lot Dozen Each Price 

DUPONT SPREADER AND leat 12 6.84 Z 65 .90 
STICKER 1 gal. 4 17:20, Ae ee 4.30 5.50 

1 lb. Pump-gun 24 9.12 soo) 62 
GARDEN GUARD 1 lb. cans 24 5.70 2.97 bee. 38 

(Rotenone) 6 lbs. bag 8 0:30 2a ee 85 1.25 

\4-lb. carton 12 i ns 2.00 25 
GRAFTING WAX ¥4-lb. carton 12 Pee 3.20 40 

IPlbeacarton 12 ae 5.20 65 

Y-Pt. 24 4.80 Ph Se 200 
KOPPER SHIELD PAE 2; 3.60 3.60 45 

Pruning Paint Of 12 6.00 6.00 715 
Gallon 4 HO a ae 2:35 

8-oz. Cans 12 2.40 2.40 25 BS 
KOPPER QUEEN PtmCans 12 4.00 4.00 40 .60 

Liquid Copper Spray OpeCans 12 6.50 6.50 65 90 
Used Against Fungus Gal. Cans 4 aay) 16.00 1.50 2.25 

KNOX-OUT GARDEN DUST 1 tb. 24 4.68 Le os.” 30 
5% DDT 3 lbs. 12 5.88 5.88 255 WS 

KRYOCIDE 
Natural Cryolite lelpamcamis 24 552 2.88 25 se) 

o 

Kryocide D- 
Fyoere an D-50 1 lb. cans 24 7.20 BAe 235) .50 

: s : 3 Ibs. bags 12 6.60 6.60 60 85 
AReady Mixed Dust 

Nib wican 24 5.40 2.82 25 7 
LIME SULPHUR (Dry) Si lbucan 6 Gls 12.30 PS 153 

12% lb. bags 8 10.00 toe oe 1.40 75 

LORO {reat 4 34.00 hed 8.50 10.50 
AY) ove, ieite 24 8.97 60) ii ae 60 
5 lbs. can 8 10.40 mh eek 1.60 2.00 

NICOTINE PYROX 25 lbs. drum MBYabRO eee pre 4.88 6.50 
50 lbs. drum_ Drum ofa hes 8.00 10.65 

1 oz. bottle 24 5.40 2./ #35; 
‘NNOR’ 6 oz. bottle IZ 8.00 8.00 70 1.00 
1% Rotenone Garden Spray 16 oz. bottle 12 18.00 18.00 1.65 2.15 

1 gallon can 6 it a ee es 9.50 13.50 

14-1b. carton 96 10.56 1.35 vas 20 
1 1b. carton 24 9.12 4.68 39 5 

PARIS GREEN 5 lbs. carton 6 10.50 ee 1.80 2.35 
(Add 50c per 100 Ibs. for Insecticide Tax) 14 lbs. bag 2 sae ee 4.35 5.28 

100 Ibs. RR ig tei— ~ ont 28.00 33.00 

PYROX 25 Ibs. iB yaccn ee ee 4.00 5.75 
Civico nee ticotine) 50 Ibs. iis oo ee 5.85 8.35 

1 oz. 24 5.40 2.70 25 £35) 
RED ARROW 4 oz. 12 8.00 8.00 dia 1.00 

GARDEN SPRAY Pt 12 22.70 22.70 2S 2.85 
OF WV 40.20 40.20 3035 5.00 
Gal. 6 66.00 utes 11.35 17.00 

No. 3 (makes 3 gals.) 1 6.84 6.84 65 95 
ROSE SPRAY No. 6 (makes 6 gals.) 6 5.40 10.80 1.00 1.50 

No. 24 (makes 24 gals.) 3 7.20 28.80 275 4.00 

il, thoy. 12 2.00 2.00 .20 25, 
214-lbs. 12 4.00 4.00 40 50 

SNAROL 10 Ibs. 6 6.00 12.00 15 1.50 
50 lbs. ne cE ea a 4.50 5.50 



DEALER COST Suggested 
Name and Unit See Nin bere cil Retail 

Case Case Lot Dozen Each Price 

TALC POWDER 
(Used as a filler with Insecticides 

for Dusting.) 100 Ibs. —____— tbs reve 1.10 1.50 

TOBACCO DUST (L Grade) 
(1% Nicotine) 100: Ibs. aot ieee Seite nace 275 3.75 

TOBACCO DUST (X Grade) 100 Ibs. ee best 2.50 3.50; 
X Grade recommended for mix- 
ing with Derris. Pyrethrum,. etc 

TOMATO DUST 1 lb.pump-gun pkg. 24 7.92 4.08 239 55D 

6 oz. 24 7.20 oD E35 45 
BA, TREE TANGLEFOOT 1 lb. 24 14.40 7.50 65 80 

5 lbs. 6 16.87 Lele 3.00 3:79 
10 Ibs. 4 21.00 Dobe, 5.50 7.00 

A—Small Kit 24 24.00 12.00 1.10 1.50 
TRI-OGEN B—Medium Kit 2 32.00 32.00 2.85 4.00 

(For Roses) C=_Warcekat 12 48.00 48.00 4.25 6.00 
D—Estate Kit if 1:35 OT gee 13.50 20.00 

4 oz. 24 4.00 DBS ee 25 
16 oz. 24 8.00 4.50 40 50 

VOLCK 1 gal. 4 6.00 18.00 Was 2.25 
5 gals. drum 1 Fe hee eae 5.65 8.50 

* 54 gals. drum OR Tig |? ae treaties ote seer 38.00 47.50 

* We must charge a $2.00 deposit on this size can. Full credit will be allowed if returned within 30 days. 

WETTABLE DUSTING 2 |b. carton 24 4.80 2.64 Rs Ws 30 
SULPHUR 50 lb. bags eee aes ee 2.55 3.50 

WEED NO-MORE 14 SuOzZeGan 24 14.40 7.20 ei. 1.00 
(The NEW Hormone Weed Killer) Ot. can 12 21.45 21.45 ae 2.98 

6 oz. 36 24.00 8.00 4s 1.00 
“WEEDONE” Ot. 12 24.00 24.00 2.10 3.00 

WEED KILLER Gal. 4 32.00 ae 8.00 10.00 
4 5 Gal 1 wees 28.00 35.00 

Pint 12 2.76 21 6s a ns 35 
WEED KILLER (Acme) Quart WV 4.44 4440S =e es 255 
(Sodium Arsenite) icale + 4.28 1275 1.25 1.60 

COMMERCIAL DUSTING SULPHURS 

SUBLIMED VELVET FLOWERS oe Retel Price 
(Packed in 100 lb. bags) ; Per 100 Ibs. Per 100 Ibs. 
The highest quality sublimed flowers of sulphur is very light, fluffy $ 4.45 $ 5.00 
and velvety in texture and contains 30% amorphous sulphur. 

SUPER-ADHESIVE 

(Packed in 100 lb. bags) 
Fine and velvety in texture and contains no filler. Is made super- 
adhesive by a special process so that it adheres exceptionally well to 3.65 4.10 
foliage and fruit, and is recommended as a superior dusting sulphur, 
either alone or as a combination dust. 

SUPERFINE (Owl) 

Commercial Dusting (Packed in 50 lbs. or 100, lbs. bags) 
A 99.5% pure ground sulphur. Contains no filler, and is especially 3.45 3.85 
recommended for use in the self-mixing dusters of combination dusts. 

Hose Sprayers HAYES Hand Sprayer 

HARCO SPRAYER 

A new efficient low priced Hand Sprayer. Easy 
to use. Simply squeeze pump-handles together and 
you get just the spray you want. Excellent for spray- 
ing plants, watering seedlings and for household 
spray. Packed 1 to a box. 

Dealer, $1.57 each; Consumer, $2.35 each. 

HAYES ETTE 
HAYES JUNIOR 

ae : ; . AT LAST! A compact, little bantamweight that efficiently does the work 
This famous all-purpose sprayer makes 3 gal of much larger sprayers. Yes, the Hayes-Ette weighs just a little over a ib ial at time. Sprays A 1 
le pe tats ek bac aie ares Bee pia pound, filled. Simply attach to your garden hose, lightly press the new No- 

sideways. Light easy to use Just” attach Leak pause ation ets all! Capacity is 1%-gallons of mixed spray 
‘ if 3 z Nehtl aterial. Sends out a medium fine spray—up, down, sideways to completely 

HAYES, JR. to your garden hose, turn on the hydrant, lightly press the are : ay >, 5 A 

conveniently long lever and HAYES, JR. sprays. Packed 1 to a box. drench every type of plant and shrub. Packed 1 to a box. 
Dealer, $3.97 each; Consumer, $5.95 each. Dealer, $1.97 each; Consumer, $2.95 each. 



COMPLETE COUNTER SERVICE KIT FREE 

With each order for Bulk Garden Seeds amounting to 
$5.00 or more, Reuter Seed Company will send, when re- 
quested, one of these convenient services. The kit consists 
of six free-flowing seed cartons, as illustrated; one measur- 
ing glass; a simplified chart (the quickest and most ac- 
curate bulk garden-seed measure available today); and 
attractively lithographed labels for each carton. 

FULTON’S PLANTABBS 
Fulton’s Plantabbs are an up-to-date product used 

in the place of old-time smelly fertilizer. 
Fulton’s Plantabbs dissolve easily, so when tucked 

into soil near the stem the usual watering makes the 
food readily available. 
25c size (30 tablets) 
50c size (75 tablets) 
$1.00 size (200 tablets) 
$3.50 size (1000 tablets) 

VIGORO 
Complete plant food 

The complete Plant Food, nationally advertised—easily sold—always _in 

... $2.00 per dozen 
$4.00 per dozen 
.$8.00 per dozen 
aeep2.00 each 

big demand. Clean, odorless and easy to apply. Bete 

Dealer’s Pec. 
Price Package 

100-lbs bag... § 2.75 per bag $ 4.00 
50-lbabag. ee .. 1.70 per bag 2.50 
29-lbs bag seca ee 2 .. 1.00 per bag 1.50 
10-lb carton (6 to a case) -56 each 85 
5-lb. carton (12 to a case)... .29 each AS 
1-lb. carton (32 to a case))......... 06 each -10 
Vigoro Tablets (box of 24) 

60 boxes to a case 3.30 per case 10 

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZERS 
F.O.B. New Orleans, terms net cash 100 Ibs. Ton 
Aluminum Sulphate £ 2.00 37.00 
Dried Blood .............. 600°) eee i 
Manganese Sulphate . 5.00 95.00 
Manure Salt —......-- 1.80 32.60 
Superphosphate 18% -1rc.ccscercnecvecssvncnevectrtnesvntevnesnensenetnene 1.30. 22.50 
Sulphate of Potash 48%... Write for prices 
Sulphate of Trom (Copperas) .cccccccccccccnnececeeen 2.75 52.00 
Hydrated Lime .... 1.10 20.00 
4-12-4 1.85 33.90 

1.90 35.20 
1.90 35.10 
2.00 37.90 

ROOT HAND 
GUN MODEL C-3 
Recognized by agricul- 

tural authorities through- 
out the world as _ the 
highest quality, most ef- 
ficient crank style dust- 
er on the market. 

Specifications: Hopper 
capacity 7%%4-lbs. Feed 
adjustment per acre, 1 to 
20 lbs. Net weight 12 lbs. 
Shipping weight 15 lbs. 
Seasonal acreage capa- 

Mcity 8 acres. Dealer— 
$14.85. Consumer, $19.80. 

SEED BAGS 
Plain or may be printed with buyers’ name and address at an additional 

charge of $1.50 per 1000. Printing based on 1000 minimum. 
Per Per 
1000 1000 

Packet (4x4™%-in.) $1.50 Y-lb. (5%4x7Y-in.) $2.85 
Ounce (4%4x5%4-in.) 1.70 1-lb. (61%4x9%-in.) 3.50 
Y-lb. (4%x6-in.) 2.25 2-lb. (714x10%4-in.) 4.75 

ROOTONE 
Y% oz. packet (48 per Display Case) 
2) oz. (12 per Display) (Caseyuaeee == 
1 bt cans... eee 

TRANSPLANTONE 
Y% oz. packet (24 per Display Case) doz. $3.00 
3 oz, can (12 per Display Carton)_22_ ..do0z. 12:00 
1 Ib., can. 8 ee 2 eee each 4.00 

FRUITONE 
2/5 oz. packet (24 per Display Case)... doz. $3.00 
2 oz. can G2 per Display Carton) 2 doz. 12.00 
12’ oz" canuett 4 ee ee eee _each 5.00 

HORMODIN ? 
Powder No. 2 Powder No. 1 

Designed to root car- 
nations, roses, and many 
other house, garden, and 

Powder No. 3 

Prepared specially for 
propagating many of the 
evergreens and dormant 

Prepared specially for 
propagating many of the 
woody and _ semi-woody 
types of plants. leafless cuttings. 
134 oz. tin. each 75c|1 oz. tin. each $1.00 

Cine aoe each $3.001/1 Ib. tinwwwwwHeach $4.50 1%4-lb. tin each $4.50 

COMBINATION PACKAGE 
Powder No. 1, 2 and 3, separately packed in 1 box—75c. 

Dealer discount on above 
Full case lot 33 1/3% discount. Broken case 25% discount. 

~ IMPROVED Fl ower P ots 
Bird’s NEPONSET 

57 2A B37. eee ea 

RED PAPER POTS 
Weight Quantity 

Sizes Per Loe Per Case Per 100 Per 1000 
s. 

2 inches 10 1000 -60 4.45 
24%4 inches 12 1000 -65 4.55 
2% inches 16 1000 70 4.75 

3 inches 24 1000 Bis) 5.70 
4 inches 23 500 1.25 8.65 
5 inches 37 500 1.50 11.40 
6 inches 51 500 1.85 14,15 

GREEN PAPER POTS 
Durable, waterproof Paper Pots with reinforced disk. Recommended as 

substitute for clay pots for growing plants. 
2 inches 14 1000 85 7.35 

2% inches 16 1000 85 7.50 
2% inches 22 1000 -90 8.00 

3 inches 28 1000 1.10 9.20 
4 inches 26 500 1.60 14,10 
5 inches 44 500 2.29 19.80 
6 inches 62 500 3.00 25.45 

A special discount of 5% on orders for 5000 pots or more. 

TWIST EMS 

The Handy Plant Tie 
Twist-Ems save the tedious work of 

tying plants with twine or raffia and cut- 
ting each piece with a knife or shears. 
Simply put around stem, twist and it 
is tied. 

8 inch size; 2 doz. packages each con- 
taining 125 ‘T'wist-Ems. Dealer, $4.00 
per carton; retail, 25c per pkg. 

SPHAGNUM MOSS 
Excellent for propagating, potting and packing plants. 

Per Bale 
1-to 9 bales* 222 $ 2.40 

10 to 24 bales... 2.30 
25 Bbales wor mores. ee ee aoe ee 2 e930) 

Bacterial Composition. Makes fertilizer, rich in organic 
humus, from waste materials. Just sprinkle on compost— 
kitchen waste, leaves, grass, etc. 
Size Pkg. Dealer Price Retail Each 
4 02.2... = Ol -05 per .carton or 10> ee -25 
S lb —- SOW pers Case. Ob 5.2 ene seen 1.75 
20; Ibs Set. 08450 each) eae ene en 5.50 

SPERGON 
Prevents seed decay, damping off and stimulates growth. Simple to use. 

Just mix one bushel of seed with from 1 to 4 oz. Spergon, Non-injurious 
if used in excess. 
Size Pkg. Dealer Price Retail Each 
2, OZ. $3.92 “per. ‘casev.of 24 opkes.. 1... ats ais) 

7.90 per case of 12 cartons Seeded USE 
43.40 per case of 6 drums... =e 9.95 

WETTABLE SPERGON 
Used for dipping Lily Bulbs; Tomato Seedlings, Irish Potatoes, Sweet 

Potatoes and for soil treatment for tomato and celery beds. Also for spray- 
ing cabbage and cantaloupe against mildew. 
Size Pkg. Dealer Price Retail Each 
1 Ib. $9.00!iper | case Of" 12‘ cartons ee eT 
5 1b...__.._-----_------21.70 per case of 6 drums se 


